
Environment Ministers for all Member States 
 
 

Source: https://www.unep.org/cpr/member-states-directory  

 

 

 Table 1. 

 

Member State  Email Name 

Austria service@bmnt.gv.at 

 

Ms. Leonore Gewessler 

 

Belgium info@khattabi.fed.be 

 

Mme. Zakia KHATTABI 

 

Bulgaria cabinet.minister@moew.government.bg 

 

Mr. Emil DIMITROV 

 

Croatia ministar@mzoe.hr 

 

Mr.Tomislav CORIC 

 

Cyprus minister@moa.gov.cy 

 

Mr Costas KADIS 

 

Czech info@mzp.cz 

 

Mr.Richard BRABEC 

 

Denmark mfvm@mvfm.dk 

 

Mrs. Lea Wermelin 

 

Estonia  keskkonnaministeerium@envir.ee 

 

Mr. Tonis MOLDER 

 

Finland  

 

kristina.tamminen@ym.fi 

 

Ms.Krista Mikkonen 

 

France  Secretariat.Ministre@developpement-

durable.gouv.fr 

Mme Barbara Pompili 

 

Germany ministerbuero@bmub.bund.de 

 

Ms Svenja Schulze 
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Greece  

 

K.Hatzidakis@prv.ypeka.gr 

 

Mr.Kostis HATZIDAKIS 

 

Hungary miniszter@am.gov.hu Mr. István NAGY 

 

Ireland eamon.ryan@oireachtas.ie 

 

Mr. Eamon Ryan  

 

Italy segreteria.ministro@minambiente.it 

 

Mr . Roberto Cingolani 

 

Latvia juris.puce@varam.gov.lv 

 

Mr.Juris PUCE 

 

Lithuania info@am.lt 

 

Mr.Simonas GENTIVLAS 

 

Luxembourg departement.environnement@mev.etat.lu 

 

Ms. Carole 

DIESCHBOURG 

Malta aaron.farrugia@gov.mt 

 

Mr. Aaron FARRUGIA 

 

Netherlands  Arthur.eijs@minienq.nl 

 

Mr Arthur Eijs 

 

Poland biuro.ministra@klimat.gov.pl 

 

Mr. Michal Kurtyka 

 

Portugal gabinete.ministro@mamaot.gov.pt 

 

Mr. Joao Pedro MATOS 

FERNANDES 

Romania  cabinet.ministru@mmediu.ro 

 

Mr. Barna TÁNCZOS 

 

Slovakia minister@enviro.gov.sk 

 

Mr Ján Budaj 

 

Slovenia gp.mop@gov.si 

 

Mr. Andrej VIZJAK 
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Spain ministrate@miteco.es 

 

Ms. Teresa RIBERA 

 

Sweden utrikesdepartementet.registrator@gov.se 

 

Mr. Per BOLUND 

 

 
 
Note: If you are engaging in our advocacy efforts from Northern Ireland see below for the contact details for 
the Minister of Environment here in NI.  
 

Northern Ireland                      edwin.poots@mla.niassembly.gov.uk            Mr Edwin Poots 
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Contact details for Irish MEPs 
 

(to find your own Members States’ MEP use the following link: 
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/home) 

 

Table 2. 

 

Name  Email Party Affiliation  

Barry Andrews barry.andrews@ep.europa.eu Fianna Fáil 

Ciaran Cuffe  ciaran.cuffe@ep.europa.eu Green Party 

Clare Daly clare.daly@ep.europa.eu Independent  

Frances Fitzgerald  frances.fitzgerlad@ep.europa.eu Fine Gael 

Luke Ming Flanagan lukeming.flanagan@ep.europa.eu Independent  

Chris MacManus chris.macmanus@ep.europa.eu Sinn Féin 

Colm Markey colm.markey@ep.europa.eu Fine Gael  

Maria Walsh maria.walsh@ep.europa.eu  Fine Gael 

Deirdre Clune deirdre.clune@ep.europa.eu Fine Gael 

Billy Kelleher billy.kelleher@ep.europa.eu Fianna Fáil 

Sean Kelly sean.kelly@ep.europa.eu Fine Gael 

Grace O’Sullivan grace.osullivan@ep.europa.eu  Green Party 

Mick Wallace mick.wallace@ep.europa.eu Independents for Change  
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Email Template  

(amend/adjust as required) 

 

 

Dear X 

I am writing to you about the proposed amendment of the Aarhus Regulation and its importance in 
creating meaningful access to justice and environmental accountability for EU institutions and 
bodies. 

The Aarhus Regulation is a law that is supposed to allow NGOs the right to have access to justice in 
order to challenge decisions and acts of EU institutions or bodies before the EU Courts where they 
contravene environmental law. Unfortunately, it doesn’t work as it should. 

The problems with the Regulation and current proposals mean that there is insufficient oversight of 
decisions and acts at EU level (e.g. the power of the EU Commission to decide on pesticide 
authorisations for the EU, or to designate Projects of Common Interest, or to propose frameworks in 
a variety of areas). NGOs have made proposals to remedy these defects. For more information see 
this EJNI Briefing. 
 
Individuals and NGOs should be allowed to access to justice to review the full remit of EU 
institutional acts, including State Aid decisions, where those acts breach environmental law. 
Otherwise the EU will remain in breach of international law (The Aarhus Convention). To this end, 
decision makers should support NGO ClientEarth & others proposals which seek to bring the EU into 
compliance with the Aarhus Convention. For more information see this EJNI Briefing. 

I hope that you will support the NGO proposals to introduce individual rights, removal the restrictive 
phrasing and inclusion of restrictive phrasing in the Aarhus Regulation amendment so the EU can 
ensure EU-level access to justice and compliance with the Aarhus Convention is delivered.  
 
Yours Faithfully, 
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